

## Exhibit B – Statement of Assent to the Application to Assign Satellite Earth Station E120025 and Form 312 Certification by Terra Bella Technologies Inc.

January 5, 2017

Terra Bella Technologies Inc. ("Terra Bella") hereby assents to the application filed by Kongsberg Satellite Services AS ("KSAT") for the assignment of the license for Terra Bella's satellite earth station in Fairbanks, Alaska (call sign E120025) to KSAT. On behalf of Terra Bella, I have reviewed the application, including Form 312 and Exhibit A – Narrative Supplement, and certify that the information contained therein is true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief with respect to Terra Bella.

Craig Scheffler

Technical Program Manager

Clay & dollar